the Released Parties prior to the Effective Date of this Agreement. 

5. Attorney's Fees, Costs, Expenses, and Payments. As a full and complete 

compromise and settlement of all Claims, Town shall pay, and Plaintiff agrees to accept the total 

sum of $8,500.00 (Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) ("Settlement Payment"). The 

Settlement Payment consists of: (i) Eight Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (8,000.00) for Plaintiff's 

attorneys' fees, expert fees, court cost, and other associated expenses; and (ii) Five Hundred and 

00/100 Dollars ($500.00) for Plaintiff's general release of any and all claims for attorneys' fees,